Accommodation Supplement abating as they earn more. Therefore, as their income

increases, they keep more of it after taxes and abatement.

Families Package changes to income support and
financial incentives for model families – technical companion report   34

Replacement rates and participation tax rates

Table 13 shows that the model family’s replacement rates for 40 hours of paid work, and

participation tax rates for the zero to 40 hours measure are over 100 percent in this

scenario. Additionally, the family’s replacement rates for 80 hours of paid work, and

participation tax rates for the zero to 80 hours measure are higher than in the core

scenario (Table 10 and 13).

Alternative scenario: Family members were earning $20 per hour

Figure 20: Net and residual incomes for model family two pre- (left) and post- (right)
Families Package for this alternative scenario.

Figure 21: Difference in residual incomes (after housing costs) pre- and post-Families
Package in the main scenario and this scenario (left), and comparison of EMTRs post-
Families Package between main scenario and this scenario (right).

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

0 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72 80

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

0 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72 80

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

0 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72 80

Difference in residual incomes in core scenario

Differnce in residual incomes in this scenario

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

150%

0 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72 80

Post FP core scenario Post FP this scenario

B

.

C

D

H

G

I

E

A

.

F

Families Package changes to income support and
financial incentives for model families – technical companion report   35

Table 14: Selected measures for this alternative scenario.

Measure Pre-Families Package Post-Families Package

Switching point in core scenario 30 hours  30 hours

Switching point in this scenario 30 hours  30 hours

Average EMTR (0 to 80 hours) 65.5% 66.3%

Replacement rates (30/40/80 hours): 82.7%/75.4%/59.4% 84.6%/75.9%/61.9%

Participation tax rates (30/40/80 hours): 71.8%/66.9%/65.5% 73.5%/65.2%/66.3%

[…]

• an earlier switching point for moving off a main benefit

• lower net and residual income while on a main benefit

• lower EMTRs across 40 hours of paid work, due to the earlier switching point

• lower replacement rates and participation tax rates.

34 See footnotes 11 and 12 (page 14) for further explanation of how this works
35 See page 49 for an alternative scenario that presents this.

Families Package changes to income support and
financial incentives for model families – technical companion report   44

Alternative scenario: Person is aged between 18 and 24 years old

Figure 27: Net and residual incomes for model family three pre- (left) and post-Families
Package (right) for this alternative scenario.

Figure 28: Difference in residual incomes (after housing costs) pre- and post-Families
Package in the main scenario and this scenario (left), and comparison of EMTRs post-
Families Package between main scenario and this scenario (right).

Table 18: Selected measures for this alternative scenario.

Measure Pre-Families Package Post-Families Package

Switching point in core scenario  22 hours  24 hours

Switching point in this scenario 18 hours 20 hours

Average EMTR on net income 56.8% 60.0%

Replacement rates (20 hours/40 hours) 82.0%/55.0% 85.9%/58.3%

Participation tax rates (20 hours/40 hours) 76.9%/56.8% 81.7%/60.0%

Net income (0/20/40 hours) $348.22/$424.51/$633.18 $370.02/$430.56/$634.18

Difference in net income between core and this

scenario (0/20/40 hours & minimum/maximum)

-$24.80/-$18.60/$0

-$35.42/$0 (hours 3 to

18/hours 22 to 40)

-$25.13/-$35.90/$0

-$35.90/$0 (hours 3 to

20/hours 24 to 40)

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

Difference in residual incomes in core scenario

Difference in residual incomes in this scenario

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

Post FP core scenario Post FP this scenario

D

E

A/B

C

B

Families Package changes to income support and
financial incentives for model families – technical companion report   45

Commentary

Income

At no point in this alternative scenario either pre- or post-Families Package is this person

better off than in the core scenario while on a main benefit.

There are two distinctive differences in how this person experiences the Families Package

changes with respect to residual income when compared to the core scenario (not

related to the difference in Jobseeker Support rates based on age). These are annotated

[…]

The person’s replacement rates for 20 hours of paid work and participation tax rates for

the zero to 20 hours measure are unchanged in this scenario compared to the core

scenario. Their replacement rates for 40 hours of paid work and participation tax rates

for the zero to 40 hours measure are higher than in the core scenario.

36 This is also true pre-Families Package.

Families Package changes to income support and
financial incentives for model families – technical companion report   48

Alternative scenario: Person earned $20 per hour

Figure 31: Net and residual incomes for model family three pre- (left) and post-Families
Package (right) for this alternative scenario.

Figure 32: Difference in residual incomes (after housing costs) pre- and post-Families
Package in the main scenario and this scenario (left), and comparison of EMTRs post-
Families Package between main scenario and this scenario (right).

Table 20: Selected measures for this alternative scenario.

Measure Pre-Families Package Post-Families Package

Switching point in core scenario 22 hours  24 hours

Switching point in this scenario 18 hours 20 hours

Average EMTR on net income 57.7% 60.3%

Replacement rates (20 hours/40 hours) 78.2%/52.4% 82.6%/55.4%

Participation tax rates (20 hours/40 hours) 73.9%/57.7% 79.2%/60.3%

Net income (0/20/40 hours) $373.02/$477.29/$711.73 $395.15/$478.29/$712.73

Difference in net income between core and this

scenario (0/20/40 hours & minimum/maximum)

$0/$34.18/$78.55

$0/$78.55 (hours 0 to

1/hour 40)

$0/$11.83/$78.55

$0/$78.55 (hours 0 to

1/hour 40)

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

Difference in residual incomes in core scenario

Differnce in residual incomes in this scenario

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40

Post FP core scenario Post FP this scenario

A

.

D

C B

Families Package changes to income support and
financial incentives for model families – technical companion report   49

Commentary

Income

At no point in this alternative scenario, where the person earns $20 an hour either pre-

or post-Families Package, is the person worse off than in the core scenario.

From zero to 17 hours of paid work there is no difference in the change in residual

incomes from the core scenario. However, after 17 hours of paid work, there is one

notable difference as annotated in Figure 32 (left-hand graph) on the previous page: